izor HASS STRULT TATIANASSEE, 11 12301

800-342-8086

5000001403

networks PRESTRA HALL LEGAL A LISASCEAL SERVICES

ACCOUNT NO. - OTPLOMOMOBERS

REFERENCE - GATAGE 6.16.24

Palucia Pyjets AUTHORIZATION :

อออส (เพราะ 👉 เลอส, คต

ORDER DATE : September 20, 1905

appropriate desertion

ORDER TIME : 10:21 AM

ORTER NO. 1 CAMADA

TUNTOMER NOT GIGGA

CUSTOMER: Mc. Mary Ellen North idama.

GRAY MARRIO & ROBINSON

J. c. Band Boilding, Suite 1200

201 E. Pine Street. Orlando, FL 32801

DOMESTIC FILING

HAME: ORLANDO HOME: ONE, LTD.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTHERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX ____ CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Koren B. Rozar

ORLANDO HOMES ONE, INC. 897 Cutler Road Longwood, Florida 32779

Soptember 13, 1995

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Orlando Homes One, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

The undersigned, as President of Orlando Homes One, Inc., a Florida corporation, hereby consents to the use of the name Orlando Homes One, Ltd. to be utilized by a Florida limited partnership. This letter of consent is being filed simultaneously with the filing of the Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership and Affidavit of Capital Contributions of Orlando Homes One, Ltd.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questi ns. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Orlando Homes One, Inc., a Florida corporation

Philip R. Walters, President

CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION OF

ORLANDO HOMES ONE, LTD.

This Cortificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership and Affidavit of Capital Contribution entered into and sworn to this AGD day of September, 1995, by and between ORLANDO HOMES ONE, INC., a Florida corporation, as General Partner, and Philip R. Walters, as Original Limited Partner of ORLANDO HOMES ONE, LTD., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"). It is the intention of the parties that this Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership and Affidavit of Capital Contribution create a Limited Partnership which complies with Part I, Chapter 620, Florida Statutes (1993). The undersigned, upon being duly sworn, depose and say:

- 1. Name of Partnership. The name of the limited partnership is ORLANDO HOMES ONE, LTD.
- 2. Address and Office. The address and office of the Partnership shall be 897 Cutler Road, Longwood, Florida 32779. The records required to be maintained by Section 620.106, Florida Statutes, shall be maintained at the office of the Partnership.
- 3. Agent for Service of Process. The Agent for service of process on the Partnership shall be Byrd F. Marshall, Jr., whose address is 201 East Pine Street, Suite 1200, Orlando, Florida 32801.
- 4. Name and Business Address of General Partner. The General Partner is ORLANDO HOMES ONE, INC., a Florida corporation. The address of the General Partner is 897 Cutler Road, Longwood, Florida 32779.
- 5. <u>Mailing Address for Limited Partnership</u>. The mailing address for the Partnership is 897 Cutler Road, Longwood, Florida 32779.
- 6. <u>Latest Date of Dissolution</u>. The latest date upon which the Partnership is to dissolve shall be December 31, 2050.
- 7. Right to Sell or Assign. The Limited Partner does not have the right to transfer his interest in the Partnership without the written consent of the General Partner.

8. Additional Limited Partners. No person, firm, Corporation or other entity shall be admitted to the Partnershap as a Limited Partner except with the consent of the General Partner.

GENERAL PARTNER

ORLANDO HOMES ONE, INC., a Florida corporation

WITNESSES:

Ву

Philip()R. Walters, as

President

Polymeter telementally 6-676 Problem

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE States of

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly qualified to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Philip R. Walters, President of ORLANDO HOMES ONE, INC., a Florida corporation, to me well known, and he signed and swore to the foregoing instrument as the duly authorized representative of such corporation, and I further certify that I know the said person making said acknowledgment to be the individual described in and who signed and swore to the said instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 12° day of September, 1995.

MARGARET C. JANESEK
(NOT: HTAL) SEX FONMISSION & CC 351637
EX FILES: March 1, 1993
Bonded Thru Notary Pacific Underwitten

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 3(./4)

APPIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION

OF THE LIMITED PARTNERS

ORLANDO HOMES ONE, INC., a Florida corporation, the General Partner of ORLANDO HOMES ONE, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, through its duly authorized officer, upon being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. The amount of the capital contributions that have been made by the Original Limited Partner is:

Original Limited Partner

Capital Contribution

Philip R. Walters

10.00

2. The total amount anticip ted to be contributed by the Limited Partners is \$1,520,000.00.

FURTHER the Affiant sayeth naught.

GENERAL PARTNER

ORLANDO HOMES ONE, INC., a Florida corporation

ву:

Philip R. Walters

as President
Theorems From WHIL-UT 38-026 --

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF TORANGE -- State County

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly qualified to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Philip R. Walters, the President of ORLANDO HOMES ONE, INC., to me well known, and he signed and swore to the foregoing instrument as the duly authorized representative of such corporation, and I further certify that I know the said person making said acknowledgment to be the individual described in and who signed and swore to the said instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 18. day of September, 1995.

NOTARY PUBLIC JAKESTA

My Commission Expires: 3/,/34

MARGARET C. JANESEK

(NOTARTALL, SEAL YCCMMISSON & CG 351537

LYDINES March 1, 1993

Souther to being Price Underwriters

WITNESSES:

ORIGINAL LIMITED PARTNER

Philip R. Walters

Parameter transmitted to the to allow

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly qualified to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Philip R. Walters, to me well known, and he signed and swore to the foregoing instrument; and I further certify that I know the said person making said acknowledgment to be the individual described in and who signed and swore to the said instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of September, 1995.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Marin State Sharp

My Commission Expires:

(NOTARIAL SEALMINET C. JANESEK
MY COMMISSION & CC 351637
EXPINES: MYCH 1, 1998

EXPINES: Much 1, 1998
Boating thru hotary Public Underwifters

REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned, having been named as registered agent in the Cortificate of Limited Partnership of ORLANDO HOMES ONE, LTD., does hereby accept and agree to act in this capacity.

Byrd F. Marshall, Jr.

September 16, 1995

\usr\madams\or1homes.1p

SECRETARY OF STATIONS
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
OF SEP 20 PM 1: 11

FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PARTNERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

· LIMITED PARTHERSHIP AMMUAL REPORT

1996



TECHNICALLE CARRIED OF STATE Edward wine

 $\delta_{ab}/(\alpha ta)_{F}/C/2\pi\alpha$

the School of the Control Attention to

DOCUMENT

FILED 1995 OCT 19 PH 1: 18

The STATE

	1a. A95000	DOCUMENT # SLUAHASSEE, FLORIDA				FLORIDA
Orlando Homes One, Ltd.				2. How having Address		
B97 Cutler Road B97 Cutler Road Longwood, FL 32779 Satisfie addressus an income to the way to a through the one period and analysis and enter covered address			28. Gow Proc pa (20港水水水上) Profit Sales			
Opin Formed or fleg thread to Da Bosons Single Political	N/A meant of Capital Coon-balance of LDHIDA to date	G. Hiller	rida _{De}	X Appending	dro	ICATE OF STATUS HE CORE D
\$1.5320,000.00 \$10 FEES: 11 Filing Fire Computed in a rate of \$7 2) Supplemental Fire \$138 75 (pursual Bit is amount entered in \$5 is greater to ARE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEFF OF SE 9. Name and Address of C	25 (507 °C + 5100 °C), a subtit ATE Cuttent Registered Agent	1 50-01 55 0 50 District MOHE THACE\$578 Binental afficient that	Name	10, Pahanged N	nir Hing steen 4 Arja	ल्बरभटण
Byrd F. Marshall, Jr. 201 E. Pine Street, Suite 1200 Orlando, FL 32801			Street Address (P.O. Box Flantier is Flot Acceptation) State: Apt. # Into City: FL Zio Code City: FL Zio Code			
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections (CO) for the method of changing its registered of	highbors of section 620 192-190	- Garan				
ageril 3 am hirisma market agerilag Appeanting	HAT IS A CORPO	RATION, I	LIMITED PA	AALLIL LING O		Hed Stations
ageril 3 am tarawa ma a sa	MUST BE REGIST	PRATION, I TERED AN Truss of Each Girler of Use Past Office H	rai Pariner los Nurrhers oad I	1b. City State & Zing Congwood , FL	32779	BUSINESS ENTITY 11c. Heg statesty personnel families P95000068118
ISIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting Appoints A GENERAL PARTNER T 11. (Namels) of General Partner(s)	Inc. 897 C	TERED AN	ID ACTIVE rail Partners loss Ricerters Oad I	1b. City State A 200 Congwood, FL SF \$138.	, 32779 , 50 , 15 , 15	11c. Heg station P95000068118

Ligo nergy cerrifurgh the internal will think hind is voluntarily construction for due by the requires stating it section is the papers is also decreased as the papers of Copyrightors from any hability of non-compliance with but high integral time even made in independent supposed is deemed extend from a General Pathon of the sector independent entering on a construction of the sector independent of the sector independe emonwhered to emoune this recent program by chapter 620. Fishiga Stander DATE 09/30 /95

SIGNATURE

Typed or Printed Harrie or General Partner Signing Form

Temperary Humber